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A STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
6th July 1867.

Wheat

Barley

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
80,453 2

464 6

1,736 6

AVERAGE PRICE.

t. d.
64 11

35 3

27 1

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
July 8, 1867.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,
' Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British

( and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
, in the Week ended the 6th July 1867.

Wheat

Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buck Wheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheat Meal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal

Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn and )
Meal (exclusive of V
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by the
Quarter)

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Cwt.
838,896
35,118

J 98,277

52,747
30,027
85,519
31,928

752,512

Cwt.
32,052

3,132

35,184

787,696

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
41,621

3,891
34,405

221
13,386
12,737

347

106,608

Cwt.
10,082

J 0,082

116,690

Quarters.

Ireland

Cwt.
56,748

2,800

75,809

135,357

Cwt.
12,686

• ••

12,686

148,043

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
437,265
39,009

235,482

52,968
43,413

374,065
12,275

994,477

Cwt.
54,820

"3" 132

• ••

•••

57,952

1,052,429

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British

Cwt.

625

'"55

680

Cwt.
483

141

624

1,304

luarters.
560

Colonia
and

Foreign

Cwt.

...

Cwt.
196

• ••

196

196

narters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.

625

" 55

680

Cwt.
679

*~14]

**

820

1,500

Quarters.
560

B. WHITMOBB, Aasistant-Inspector-General.

ffice of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Cuetom-House, London, July 8, 1867.


