A STATEMENT, showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 6th July 1867.

				 QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat				 Qrs. Bus. 30,453 2	s. d. 64 11		
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 464 6	35 3		
Onts	•••	•••		 1,736 6	27 1		

A. W. FONBLANQUE,

Comptroller of Corn Returns.

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, July 8, 1867.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 6th July 1867.

		QUANTITIES !	Imported		QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British	Colonia and Foreign	Total
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat	338,896	41,621	56,748	437,265		1	1
Barley	35,118	3,891		39,009	1		1 1
Oats	198,277	34,405	2,800	235,482	625		625
Rye					∥		
Pease	52,747	221		52,968	<b>55</b>		55
Beans	30,027	13,386		43,413	1		
Indian Corn	85,519	12,737	75,809	174,065	∦	1	
Buck Wheat	11,928	347		12,275			
Beer or Bigg		•••			∥		
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	752,512	106,608	135,357	994,477	680	•••	680
	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.	Cwt.
Wheat Meal or Flour	32,052	10,082	12,686	54,820	483	196	679
Barley Meal							
Oat Meal	3,132	1		3,132	141		141
Rye Meal	•••	<b></b>					
Pea Meal	•••	l			1	1	1
Bean Meal	•••		<b> </b>				
Indian Corn Meal	•••		l	•••			
Buck Wheat Meal	•••			•••			
Total of Meal	35,184	10,082	12,686	57,952	624	196	820
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	787,696	116,690	148,043	1,052,429	1,304	196	1,500
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 560	Quarters.	Quarters. 560

R. WHITMORE, Assistant-Inspector-General.

ffice of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, July 8, 1867.